

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12191 of 2009****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12191 of 2009**=====
KESARBEN WD/O ISHWARPURI LALPURI & ANR.**Versus****FULBA WD/O SHANKARPURI MOHANPURI & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:**

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANSHIN H DESAI(1020) for the Respondent(s) No. 23

MR DEEPAK T DAVE(250) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Respondent(s) No. 36

MR MAULIK J SHELAT(2500) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,14,18,19,2,21,22,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7,8

MR PINAKIN M RAVAL(2495) for the Respondent(s) No. 27,28

MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Respondent(s) No.

1,10,11,13.1,13.2,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7,8

MR SHIVANG J SHUKLA(2515) for the Respondent(s) No. 24,25

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No. 34

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

20,26,29,30,31.1,31.2,31.3,32,33,35

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 12,9.1,9.2,9.3,9.4

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 31
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 10/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to put the house in order and to bring the legal heirs of the respondents. S.O. to 30.9.2024.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)