

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12191 of 2009**

=====

KESARBEN WD/O ISHWARPURI LALPURI & ANR.

Versus

FULBA WD/O SHANKARPURI MOHANPURI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
 ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,21,22,7
 ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 24,25
 RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 12,9.1,9.2,9.3,9.4
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 31
 VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Respondent(s) No. 36
 DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
 for the Respondent(s) No. 5
 MR ANSHIN H DESAI(1020) for the Respondent(s) No. 23
 MR DEEPAK T DAVE(250) for the Respondent(s) No. 11
 MR PINAKIN M RAVAL(2495) for the Respondent(s) No. 27,28
 MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Respondent(s) No.
 1,10,11,13.1,13.2,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7,8
 MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No. 34
 REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 19,5.1,5.2,5.3,6
 RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.
 20,26,29,30,31.1,31.2,31.3,32,33,35

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 07/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate
 Mr.Chinmay Gandhi, stand over to 21.1.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA